PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1 <u></u>					
	N	Execution Date					
Antoine Fraboulet		06/25/2013					
Eric Fleury		07/08/2013					
Guillaume Chelius			06/25/2013				
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name:	Institut National des Sciences Appliquees de Lyon						
Street Address:	20 avenue Albert Ei	20 avenue Albert Einstein					
City:	Villeurbanne						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	69100						
Name:	Institut National de Recherche en Informatique et en Automatique						
Street Address:	Domaine de Voluceau						
City:	Rocquencourt						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	78150						
Name:	Ecole Normale Superieure de Lyon						
Street Address:	15 Parvis Rene Descartes						
City:	Lyon						
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	69007						
			1				
Name:	Universite Claude B	Universite Claude Bernard Lyon 1					
Street Address:	43, bvd du 11 Nove	mbre 1918					
City:	Villeurbanne						
,	FRANCE						
State/Country:							

٦٢

Name:	Centre Natio	Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS)						
Street Address:	3, rue Michel	3, rue Michel Ange						
City:	Paris	Paris						
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	75016							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:		13882985						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4087208383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 310-207-3800 Email: alexis_karriker@bstz.com Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040								
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	015675.P941						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric S. Hyman						
Signature:		/eric s hyman/						
Date:		07/22/2013						
Total Attachments: 3 source=15675p941_Assignment_072213#page1.tif source=15675p941_Assignment_072213#page2.tif source=15675p941_Assignment_072213#page3.tif								

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 015675.P941
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient	
I/we, the undersigned, <u>Antoine Fraboulet. Eric Fleury, and</u>	d Gulllaume Chellus
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Institut National des</u>	
indicaly con, doiligh, and hansler to	Sciences Appliquées de Lyon
a(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, et	of France
having a principal place of business at 20 avenue Albert Ei	instein, 69100 Villeurbanne, France,
to <u>Institut National de Recherche en Informatique et e</u>	en Automatique
а	of France
a (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, et	IC.)
having a principal place of business at	eau, 78150 Rocquencourt, France,
	an a
to Ecolo Normalo Superioure de Luca	
to <u>Ecole Normale Superieure de Lyon</u>	
a (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc	of France
having a principal place of business at <u>15 Parvis René De</u>	scartes, 69007 Lyon, France
toUniversite Claude Bernard Lyon 1	
a	
a(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc	D.)
having a principal place of business at <u>43, bvd du 11 Novem</u> l	bre 1918, 69100 Villeurbanne, France
to Contro National de la Destructura a la visita de la contro	
to <u>Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS</u>	5).
a (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc	of France
having a principal place of business at <u>3, rue Michel Ange.</u>	75016 Paris, France,
- 1 -	Dev. 1/00/02/02
- -	Rev. 1/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 030851 FRAME: 0199 ("Assignees"), and their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, In and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

S	SYSTEM A	ND METHOD	FOR	DISCOVERING SURROUNDING	S FOR
			DMMU	UNICATING OBJECTS	an sa

sald patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignees to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number 13/882,985 filed

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and In and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of sald United States application;

agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in their own names; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and all patents or said inventions or improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and explications or improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and explications or improvements, and all applications or improvements, and all applications or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 1/08/2010



- 3 -

Rev. 1/08/2010